traditional banking operation on 01st January 2009 after obtaining 
approval from honorable High Court, Ministry of Finance and 
Bangladesh Bank. Presently the Bank is operating its business 
through head office having 184 branches including 05 (Five) Agri 
branches, 154 (One hundred fifty four) own ATM booths and 
3,565 employees all over Bangladesh. The Bank is listed with 
both the Stock Exchanges of the country, i.e. Dhaka Stock 
Exchange Limited (DSE) and Chittagong Stock Exchange 
Limited (CSE). 
The principal activities of the bank are all kinds of commercial